
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1658
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2014
CONNECTIVITY FROM RAJGHAT TO VIJAY GHAT
Patel Shri Devji Mansingram

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to construct a route to provide uninterrupted connectivity from Rajghat to Vijay Ghat;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) Whether this said route will be available for general public and if so, the total number of samadhis proposed to be connected by the stretch; and

(d) the time by which this route will be completed ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) :Yes, Madam;

(b) : The uninterrupted connectivity from Rajghat to Shakti Sthal parking is already available. The work of connecting Shakti Sthal Parking to Vijay Ghat via Shanti Vana and Rashtriya Smriti has been taken up;

(c) : Yes, Madam. Rajghat, Kisan Ghat, Vir Bhumi, Shakti Sthal, Shanti Vana, Rashtriya Smriti and Vijay Ghat will be connected by this stretch.

(d) :The work is scheduled to be completed by 30th September, 2015.
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